University of Queensland

Wallabies

The following players represented the University of Queensland when selected for Australia.
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Australia# Last Name

140
Uncapped
Uncapped
Uncapped

154

271
Uncapped
Uncapped

286

306

320
Uncapped
Uncapped

353

384

380

390

395

415

419

424
Uncapped

443

444

451

467

470

483

FRANCIS
FOOTE
FRANCIS
LLOYD
LAWTON
CLARK
CLARK
WHYATT
WHITE
WILSON
MONTI
NICHOLSON
SALTER
WINDSOR
WINNING
PRIMMER
HATHERELL
O'NEILL
SHEIL
DONALD
WILSON
BEDGOOD
JAMES
LARKIN
BAXTER
POTTER
McDERMOTT

MARKS

First Names

Eric
Leonard Hardwick
Stanley
Norman Austin
Thomas
James Goode
Phillip Andrew
Frederick Joseph
William George Searle
Vayro William
Ansel Italo Carrado ("Bill")
Vaux Morriset
Roger Burnett
Dr John Clement
Keith Charles ("Arch")
Dr Conrad James
William lan ("Lew")
Dr John Michael
Dr Ainslie Glenister Ross
Dr Kenneth John
Dr Charles Roy
David John
Peter Michael
Dr Kerry Kelsall
Thomas
Robert Thomas
Lloyd Clive
Richard James Pickett (Dick)


https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/eric-francis
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/thomas-lawton
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/james-goode-clark
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/phillip-andrew-clark
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/frederick-joseph-whyatt
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/william-george-searle-white
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/vayro-william-wilson
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/corrado-italo-ansel-monti
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/vaux-morisset-nicholson
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/john-clement-windsor
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/keith-charles-winning
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/conrad-james-primmer
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/william-ian-hatherell
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/john-michael-o-neill
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/ainslie-glenister-ross-sheil
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/kenneth-john-donald
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/charles-roy-wilson
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/peter-michael-james
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/kerry-kelsall-larkin
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/thomas-baxter
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/robert-thomas-potter
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/lloyd-clive-mc-dermott
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/richard-james-pickett-marks
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Wallaby #
29
30
31
32
33
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Australia #

490
Uncapped
Uncapped

498

501

508
Uncapped

517

520

524

552

560

585

603

526

610

635

627

622

642

657

653

649

654

678

685
Uncapped

692

697

705

758

767

774

799

796

811

819
Uncapped

851

822

856

855

865

Last Name

GUERASSIMOFFE

WOLFE
MAYNE
TRIVETT
TEITZEL
MANNING
CROMBIE
TAYLOR
GREGORY
BELL
BROWN
LOANE
BATCH

McINTYRE
ROCHE
LYNAGH
MILLER
LILLICRAP
KASSULKE
COOK
MARTIN
NASSER
PALM
SLATTERY
NUCIFORA
HOWARD
DYSON
STILES
SHARPE
MITCHELL
MOORE
VALENTINE
HORWILL
CHAPMAN
DAVIES
HYNES
MORAHAN
HARRIS
HANSON

First Names

Julius
John Keith
Norman Colburn
Richard Keal
Ross Gordon
Russell Charles Sylvester
David Charles
David Aubrey
Stuart Carlton
Keith Radcliffe
Bruce Robert
Dr Mark Edward
Patrick Gerard
William Scott
Geoffrey Arnold
Duncan
Anthony Joseph
Andrew John
Christopher
Michael Patrick
Jeffrey Scott
Cameron Paul
Nigel Thomas
Michael Terence
Gregory John
Brendan Paul
Mitchell Brice Hinkler
Peter John
David Vincent
Patrick William
Fletcher John
Nicholas Bryan
Nathan Charles
Drew Allan
Stephen Thomas
Joshua James
James Edward
Mitchell James
Rodney William
Peter John
Luke Joseph
Michael James
James Elliott


https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/julius-guerassimoff
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/john-keith-wolfe
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/norman-colburn-mayne
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/richard-keal-trivett
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/ross-gordon-teitzel
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/russell-charles-sylvester-manning
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/david-charles-jock-crombie
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/david-aubrey-taylor
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/stuart-carlton-gregory
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/keith-radcliffe-bell
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/bruce-robert-brown
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/mark-edward-loane
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/patrick-gerard-batch
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/william-scott-ross
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/geoffrey-arnold-shaw
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/duncan-hall
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/anthony-joseph-parker
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/andrew-john-mc-intyre
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/christopher-roche
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/michael-patrick-thomas-lynagh
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/jeffrey-scott-miller
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/cameron-paul-lillicrap
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/nigel-thomas-kassulke
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/michael-terence-cook
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/gregory-john-martin
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/brendan-paul-nasser
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/mitchell-brice-hinkler-palm
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/peter-john-slattery
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/david-vincent-nucifora
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/patrick-william-howard
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/fletcher-john-dyson
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/nicholas-bryan-stiles
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/nathan-charles-sharpe
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/drew-allen-mitchell
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/stephen-thomas-moore
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/joshua-james-valentine
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/james-edward-horwill
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/mitchell-james-chapman
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/rodney-william-davies
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/peter-john-hynes
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/luke-joseph-morahan
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/michael-james-harris
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/james-elliott-hanson

uQ
Wallaby #

70

4
72
73
74

Australia #

872

Uncapped
923
936
959

Last Name

KURIDRANI

LANCE
BANKS
McDERMOTT
CAMPBELL

First Names

Ratu Tevita Ravouvou
Nadurutamata
Jonathan Boyce
Thomas William
Tate Michael

Jock Hunter

Notes: David Charles Conners known as Mick Conners was selected for Australia on the
bench but failed a fitness test. The Rugby Australia statistician has insufficient evidence to
declare him an uncapped Wallaby.

UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND

Notes:

WALLABIES NOT

REPRESENTING THE CLUB

That played for the club but did not represent the club when selected. Ordered by their

PO N AN UWN -

debut.

Australia# Last Name First Names
167 FOWLES Duncan
268 STURTRIDGE Gordon Short
358 BROAD Edmund George
568 DAVIS Roger Andrew

Uncapped McINERNEY James Leslie
777 VICKERMAN Daniel Joseph
780 GITEAU Matthew James
795 McMENIMAN Hugh Jonathon
813 SHEPHERDSON Guy Travis
828 BROWN Richard Norman
842 DALEY Benjamin Phillip
870 MOGG Jesse Dean
882 WEEKS Laurence Sapolu



https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/duncan-fowles
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/gordon-short-sturtridge
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/edmund-george-broad
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/roger-andrew-davis
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/daniel-joseph-vickerman
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/matthew-james-giteau
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/hugh-jonathon-mc-meniman
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/guy-travis-shepherdson
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/richard-norman-brown
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/benjamin-phillip-daley
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/jesse-dean-mogg
https://classicwallabies.com.au/players/laurene-sapolu-weeks

The status of a Wallaby has changed over the years with any player selected and
played in an Australian Team were counted as a Wallaby. Additionally, if selected
in a tour side, the status of Wallaby was accorded to the player. More recently,
players have been allocated numbers for playing with the Australian team. The
club has since adopted this method, but previous numbering remains. The
Criteria now adopted by the Australian Rugby Union is:

There are essentially three categories of Wallabies (agreed in 2012) outside of
those who are Test capped.

1. Any player that is selected in a Wallabies squad and tours overseas with the
national team is considered an Uncapped Wallaby, even if for any reason he is
unable to play in a match.

2. Any player who was selected to assemble with a Wallabies squad and trained with
the team in the lead-up to a Test or touring match, during the period of the non-
replacement rule in International Rugby is considered an Uncapped Wallaby.

3. Any player in the replacement rule era who has been selected in a Wallabies Test
squad or touring match, is part of the 22-man game day squad but is not called on
during the course of the match is considered an Uncapped Wallaby.

e David Charles Conners who was also commonly known as Mike was chosen for
Australia as a reserve and pulled out after not passing a fitness test. His status as an
uncapped Wallaby is yet to be confirmed by the Australian Rugby Union Statistician.



