

University of Queensland Wallabies

The following players represented the University of Queensland when selected for Australia.

UQ Wallaby #	Australia #	Last Name	First Names
1	140	<u>FRANCIS</u>	Eric
2	Uncapped	FOOTE	Leonard Hardwick
3	Uncapped	FRANCIS	Stanley
4	Uncapped	LLOYD	Norman Austin
5	154	<u>LAWTON</u>	Thomas
6	271	<u>CLARK</u>	James Goode
7	Uncapped	<u>CLARK</u>	Phillip Andrew
8	Uncapped	<u>WHYATT</u>	Frederick Joseph
9	286	<u>WHITE</u>	William George Searle
10	306	<u>WILSON</u>	Vayro William
11	320	<u>MONTI</u>	Ansel Italo Carrado ("Bill")
12	Uncapped	<u>NICHOLSON</u>	Vaux Morriset
13	Uncapped	SALTER	Roger Burnett
14	353	<u>WINDSOR</u>	Dr John Clement
15	384	<u>WINNING</u>	Keith Charles ("Arch")
16	380	<u>PRIMMER</u>	Dr Conrad James
17	390	<u>HATHERELL</u>	William Ian ("Lew")
18	395	<u>O'NEILL</u>	Dr John Michael
19	415	<u>SHEIL</u>	Dr Ainslie Glenister Ross
20	419	<u>DONALD</u>	Dr Kenneth John
21	424	<u>WILSON</u>	Dr Charles Roy
22	Uncapped	BEDGOOD	David John
23	443	<u>JAMES</u>	Peter Michael
24	444	<u>LARKIN</u>	Dr Kerry Kelsall
25	451	BAXTER	Thomas
26	467	<u>POTTER</u>	Robert Thomas
27	470	<u>McDERMOTT</u>	Lloyd Clive
28	483	<u>MARKS</u>	Richard James Pickett (Dick)

UQ	Australia #	Last Name	First Names
Wallaby #			
29	490	GUERASSIMOFF	Julius
30	Uncapped	WOLFE	John Keith
31	Uncapped	MAYNE	Norman Colburn
32	498	TRIVETT	Richard Keal
33	501	TEITZEL	Ross Gordon
32	508	MANNING	Russell Charles Sylvester
33	Uncapped	CROMBIE	David Charles
34	517	TAYLOR	David Aubrey
35	520	GREGORY	Stuart Carlton
36	524	<u>BELL</u>	Keith Radcliffe
37	552	BROWN	Bruce Robert
38	560	<u>LOANE</u>	Dr Mark Edward
39	585	<u>BATCH</u>	Patrick Gerard
40	603	<u>ROSS</u>	William Scott
41	526	<u>SHAW</u>	Geoffrey Arnold
42	610	<u>HALL</u>	Duncan
43	635	<u>PARKER</u>	Anthony Joseph
44	627	<u>McINTYRE</u>	Andrew John
45	622	<u>ROCHE</u>	Christopher
46	642	<u>LYNAGH</u>	Michael Patrick
47	657	MILLER	Jeffrey Scott
48	653	<u>LILLICRAP</u>	Cameron Paul
49	649	<u>KASSULKE</u>	Nigel Thomas
50	654	<u>COOK</u>	Michael Terence
51	678	<u>MARTIN</u>	Gregory John
52	685	NASSER	Brendan Paul
53	Uncapped	<u>PALM</u>	Mitchell Brice Hinkler
54	692	SLATTERY	Peter John
55	697	NUCIFORA	David Vincent
56	705	HOWARD	Patrick William
57	758	DYSON	Fletcher John
58	767	STILES	Nicholas Bryan
59	774	SHARPE	Nathan Charles
60	799	MITCHELL	Drew Allan
61	796	MOORE	Stephen Thomas
62	811	VALENTINE	Joshua James
63	819	HORWILL	James Edward
64	Uncapped	CHAPMAN	Mitchell James
65	851	DAVIES	Rodney William
66	822	HYNES	Peter John
67	856	MORAHAN	Luke Joseph
68	855	HARRIS HANSON	Michael James
69	865	<u>HANSON</u>	James Elliott

UQ Wallaby #	Australia #	Last Name	First Names
70	872	KURIDRANI	Ratu Tevita Ravouvou Nadurutamata
71	Uncapped	LANCE	Jonathan Boyce
72	923	BANKS	Thomas William
73	936	McDERMOTT	Tate Michael
74	959	CAMPBELL	Jock Hunter

Notes: David Charles Conners known as Mick Conners was selected for Australia on the bench but failed a fitness test. The Rugby Australia statistician has insufficient evidence to declare him an uncapped Wallaby.

UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND WALLABIES NOT REPRESENTING THE CLUB

That played for the club but did not represent the club when selected. Ordered by their debut.

	Australia #	Last Name	First Names
1	167	<u>FOWLES</u>	Duncan
2	268	STURTRIDGE	Gordon Short
3	358	<u>BROAD</u>	Edmund George
5	568	<u>DAVIS</u>	Roger Andrew
6	Uncapped	McINERNEY	James Leslie
7	777	<u>VICKERMAN</u>	Daniel Joseph
8	780	<u>GITEAU</u>	Matthew James
9	795	<u>McMENIMAN</u>	Hugh Jonathon
10	813	SHEPHERDSON	Guy Travis
11	828	BROWN	Richard Norman
12	842	DALEY	Benjamin Phillip
13	870	<u>MOGG</u>	Jesse Dean
14	882	<u>WEEKS</u>	Laurence Sapolu

Notes:

The status of a Wallaby has changed over the years with any player selected and played in an Australian Team were counted as a Wallaby. Additionally, if selected in a tour side, the status of Wallaby was accorded to the player. More recently, players have been allocated numbers for playing with the Australian team. The club has since adopted this method, but previous numbering remains. The Criteria now adopted by the Australian Rugby Union is:

There are essentially three categories of Wallabies (agreed in 2012) outside of those who are Test capped.

- 1. Any player that is selected in a Wallabies squad and tours overseas with the national team is considered an Uncapped Wallaby, even if for any reason he is unable to play in a match.
- 2. Any player who was selected to assemble with a Wallabies squad and trained with the team in the lead-up to a Test or touring match, during the period of the non-replacement rule in International Rugby is considered an Uncapped Wallaby.
- 3. Any player in the replacement rule era who has been selected in a Wallabies Test squad or touring match, is part of the 22-man game day squad but is not called on during the course of the match is considered an Uncapped Wallaby.
 - David Charles Conners who was also commonly known as Mike was chosen for Australia as a reserve and pulled out after not passing a fitness test. His status as an uncapped Wallaby is yet to be confirmed by the Australian Rugby Union Statistician.